Respectfully submitted for approval, 
(Signed) 	MORTIMER J. BROWN, 

Appraiser of Real Estate, Department of Finance. 

Resolved, That this Board hereby approves the bills, dated May I and May 2, 
r0o6, of the Title Guarantee and Trust Company, amounting to fourteen thousand 
and fifty dollars and fifty cents ($14,050.50), for searches and information concerning 
owners of property abutting on proposed additional rapid transit routes. 

Ayes—The President, Vice-President and Commissioners Langdon and Ledyard. 
Nays—None. 
Carried. 

The following resolution was moved: